

LOUISIANA STATE POLICE
MONTHLY ACTIVITY SUMMARY - SLOTS AT RACETRACKS
FOR THE MONTH OF: NOVEMBER 2025

Racetrack	Opening Date	No. of Gaming Days	Total Admissions	Total AGR	Support Contrib. Deduction *	Taxable Net Slot Proceeds	State Tax Due
Delta Downs	02/13/02	30	75,650	\$13,239,872	\$2,383,177	\$10,856,695	\$2,008,489
Louisiana Downs	05/21/03	30	43,431	\$2,584,495	\$465,209	\$2,119,286	\$392,068
Evangeline Downs	12/19/03	30	46,800	\$6,026,198	\$1,084,716	\$4,941,482	\$914,174
Fair Grounds	09/19/07	30	37,510	\$2,889,966	\$520,194	\$2,369,772	\$438,408
TOTALS			203,391	\$24,740,531	\$4,453,296	\$20,287,236	\$3,753,139

* 15% of AGR to Purse Supplements

2% of AGR to the Executive Committee of the Louisiana Thoroughbred Breeders' Association

1% of AGR to the Executive Committee of the Louisiana Quarter Horse Breeders' Association

18% Total Deduction for Support Contributions

Racetrack	Nov-25	PREVIOUS MONTH			SAME MONTH PRIOR YEAR		
		Oct-25	Difference	%	Nov-24	Difference	%
Delta Downs	\$13,239,872	\$12,904,940	334,932	2.6%	\$13,834,617	(594,744)	-4.3%
Louisiana Downs	\$2,584,495	\$2,634,152	(49,657)	-1.9%	\$2,936,096	(351,600)	-12.0%
Evangeline Downs	\$6,026,198	\$6,532,313	(506,116)	-7.7%	\$6,457,370	(431,172)	-6.7%
Fair Grounds	\$2,889,966	\$3,155,860	(265,894)	-8.4%	\$3,273,746	(383,780)	-11.7%
TOTALS	\$24,740,531	\$25,227,265	(486,734)	-1.9%	\$26,501,828	(1,761,297)	-6.6%

LOUISIANA STATE POLICE
FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE ACTIVITY SUMMARY - SLOTS AT RACETRACKS
FOR THE PERIOD OF: JULY 1, 2025 - NOVEMBER 30, 2025

Racetrack	Opening Date	FYTD Admissions	FYTD Total AGR	FYTD Support Deduct.	Taxable Net	State Tax
Delta Downs	02/13/02	383,096	\$68,212,097	\$12,278,177	\$55,933,919	\$10,347,775
Louisiana Downs	05/21/03	267,402	\$13,626,276	\$2,452,730	\$11,173,546	\$2,067,106
Evangeline Downs	12/19/03	238,515	\$31,194,362	\$5,614,985	\$25,579,377	\$4,732,185
Fair Grounds	09/19/07	190,221	\$14,974,223	\$2,695,360	\$12,278,863	\$2,271,590
TOTALS		1,079,234	\$128,006,957	\$23,041,252	\$104,965,705	\$19,418,656

July 2024 - November 2024	1,103,575	126,411,014	22,753,982	103,657,031	19,176,551
FY 25/26 - FY 24/25	(24,341)	1,595,944	287,270	1,308,674	242,105
	-2%	1%	1%	1%	1%

July 2023 - November 2023	1,102,325	123,823,513	22,288,232	101,535,281	18,784,027
FY 25/26 - FY 23/24	(23,091)	4,183,445	753,020	3,430,425	634,629
	-2%	3%	3%	3%	3%

July 2022 - November 2022	1,032,863	129,377,330	23,287,919	106,089,411	19,626,541
FY 25/26 - FY 22/23	46,371	(1,370,373)	(246,667)	(1,123,706)	(207,886)
	4%	-1%	-1%	-1%	-1%